

Communications

Media Inquiries: Craig O'Neil 407-599-3506 • 321-303-2653 cell

PRESS RELEASE

Household hazardous waste drop-off for residents

WINTER PARK, FL (February 3, 2025) The city's Sustainability Division will present a Household Hazardous Waste Dropoff **Saturday, March 8, from 8 a.m. to noon,** at Cady Way Park located at 2535 Cady Way. As shown in the attached map, patrons of the drop-off should enter the Cady Way Park parking lot and proceed to the drop-off locations.

Household hazardous waste items accepted include (service provided by Waste Pro®):

- gasoline
- used engine oil
- wet latex or oil-based paint

- fertilizers & pesticides
- non-alkaline batteries
- pool chemicals

E-waste items accepted include (service provided by <u>Urban E Recycling</u>):

- computers
- VCRs
- stereos & CD players

- televisions
- DVD players
- FAX machines

Textile waste items accepted include:

(service provided by American Textile Recycling)

- clothing
- hats
- purses

- towels/bed linens/curtains
- belts
- shoes

Helpful tips

- Use Google Maps for specific directions/location.
- Please remain in vehicle for the drive thru event.
- This drop off is for Winter Park residents only. No contractors, please.
- Bring proof of city residency (driver's license or utility bill statement).
- Prescription meds in original containers go to the Public Safety Facility located at 500 N. Virginia Ave., 8 a.m. to 5 p.m., Monday through Friday.

For more information regarding the Household Hazardous Waste Dropoff, please access cityofwinterpark.org/hhwd or contact 407-599-3364.



Saturday
March 8
8 a.m. to noon

RESIDENTIAL ONLY. NO CONTRACTORS.

CADY WAY PARK 2535 Cady Way

